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FINANCIAL SUPERVISION COMMISION

PE3IOME
Ha U3/1a7IeHO HaKa3aTeIHO IIOCTaHOBJICHHE HA
3aMecTHUK-TIpeiceAaTels, PhKOBOJIEI YIIPaBICHUE
,,OCUTYpHUTEJIEH Haa30p*

SUMMARY
of penal decree for administrative violation of the Deputy
Chairman in charge of the Social Insurance Supervision
Department

Coriacuo ui. 177, an. 2, 1. 2 ot KCO akTuBuTe Ha
(oHI 3a ITOMBIHUTEIHO 3aIBIDKHTEITHO TICHCHOHHO
ocHrypsiBaHe U Ha ()OHJI 32 U3BBPIIIBAHE HA TUTAIIIAHUS HE
MOTaT Ja ce€ TpUAoOMBaT OT  CBBP3aHH C
MIEHCHOHHOOCUTYPUTEITHOTO IPYKECTBO JINIIA.

Ot nuTupaHara mno-rope pasmnopeada Ha wi. 177, an.
2, 1. 2 ot KCO e BuaHO, Y€ 3aAbJDKCHHETO 3a Cla3BaHe
Ha 3a0paHara 3a mpuIoOnBaHe € BMEHEHO Ha CBHP3aHOTO
mune. XXXXXXX B Ka4ecTBOTO CHU Ha U3IIBJIHUTEIICH
qupexkrop Ha XXXXXX, 3aemHo ¢ XXXXX, e
W3BBPIIMJIA CHOTBETHUTE JCWCTBUS 3a IIOKyNKaTa Ha
pamoBete Ha XXXXXXXXXX B HapylleHHE Ha
n3uckBaHero mo wi. 177, ain. 2, . 2 ot KCO.

Hapymennero € yCTaHOBEHO 10 JOKYMEHTH,
npeacraeid B KOH BBB Bpb3Kka ¢ U3BBPILIBAHUS
JUCTAaHIIMOHEH HAJ30p BbPXY AceiHOCTTa HAa XX XX XXX
U YOpaBIsBaHUTE OT JPYKECTBOTO (OHIOBE 3a
JOTTBTHATEITHO TICHCHOHHO OCUTYPSBaHE.

Hapymenuero e ycranoBeHo Ha XXXXXXX r., Ha
koaro jgara B K®H e mnocTeOnuio MOHCMOTO OT
MHBECTULHMOHHUS nocpedHUK XXXXXXX, ¢ koeTo e
YCTaHOBEH KyITyBada 0 TOpeoIucanara cieiKa.

Kakto e mocoueno m B AVYAH, caenkara e
ckioyeHa Ha u3BbHperynupat nazap (OTC). Ilpu To3u
BUJl THPTOBUS HE CHIIECTBYBAaT HHKAKBU MPEYKHA 32
YCTaHOBSIBaHE Ha HAacpelIHaTa CTpaHa 1o 1ajeHa CIeKa,
3a pasmuKa OT THPTOBUATA HA PErylupaH mazap, Mpu
KOSITO II0 TPABWJIO CTPAHUTE Ca aHOHUMHH. BumHO OT
Hapexnane 3a mokynka Ne XXXXXXXX, cpmioro e
MOJIaJICHO 110 MHUIIMATHBA Ha KJIMEHTA U B rpada ,,Ipyru
CHerM(pUIHN WHCTPYKIIMU Ha KJIMEHTA* HE € IMocouYeHa
nH(pOpPMAIUS OTHOCHO 3aKOHOBHU OTPAHHUYEHYS 32 CIEIKH
ChC CBBp3aHu Jula. IMeHHO mopaau ToBa, CKIIFOUYBAHETO
Ha cnenku Ha OTC e oOuuaeH crocoO, KOraTo CTpaHuTe
B pE3ydTaT Ha TBHPrOBCKH TMPErOBOPU IOCTUraT
JIOTOBapsTHE HA OTIPEICIICHN TTapaMeTpHy, HapuMep IIeHa,
pasnmugaBaria ce oT ma3apHara | Jp., KaTo P TO3H BUJ
THPrOBUS MHBECTUIMOHHUTE IMOCPEAHULIM H3I'BIHIBAT
YUCTO TEXHWYECKH (YHKIMU TIO pPETUCTPUpaHE Ha
CIENIKUTE B CHOTBETHATA JCTO3WUTapHA HMHCTUTYIUSA. B
Ta3W BpPB3KA, OOCTOSATEIICTBOTO, Y€ HHBECTUIMOHHUTE
MOCPEHUIIA Ca O(POPMILTH JOKYMEHTHTE IO CHeIKaTa
0e3 Ja MocoYBaT PeaTHUTE HACPEIHU CTPAHU, HE MOXKE
Jla Cce TpueMe KaTo aprymMeHT B TIOJIKperna Ha
TBBPJICHUETO, Ue npeacTaBisiBamuTe XX XXXX ca ommu
B HEBB3MOXKHOCT Jla YCTAaHOBAT KOM € MPOAaBauybT IO
crnenkara. Kareropmyno He MOke ga ObAe NPHETO

According to Art. 177, para. 2, item 2 of the SIC, the
assets of a fund for supplementary mandatory pension
insurance and of a fund for payments cannot be acquired by
persons related to the pension insurance company.

From the abovementioned provision of Art. 177, para.
2, item 2 of the SIC, it is clear that the obligation of
compliance with the acquisition ban is for the related party.
XXXXXXXXX as an executive director of XXXXXX,
together with XXXXX, performed the relevant actions for
the purchase of the shares of XXXXXXXXX in violation
of the requirement in Art. 177, para. 2, item 2 of the SIC.

The violation was established according to the
documents submitted to the Financial Supervision
Authority in connection with the off-site supervision of the
activities of XXXXXXXXX and the additional pension
insurance funds managed by the company.

The violation was established on XXXXXXX, on
which date the letter from the investment intermediary
XXXXXXXXX identifying the buyer of the transaction
was received in the FSC.

As stated in the act for establishment of an
administrative violation, the transaction was concluded on
an over-the-counter (OTC) market. In this type of trading,
there are no obstacles to establish the counterparty in a
transaction as opposed to trading on a regulated market,
where, as a rule, the parties are anonymous. According to
the Purchase Order Ne XXXXXXXXX, the same was
submitted at the initiative of the client, and in the column
"other specific instructions of the client" no information is
indicated regarding legal restrictions on transactions with
related parties. Because of this, the conclusion of OTC
transactions is a common method when as a result of
commercial negotiations the parties reach an agreement on
certain parameters like a price different from the market
price, etc. In this type of trades investment intermediaries
perform only technical registration functions of the
transactions in the respective depository institution. In this
regard, the fact that the investment brokers drew up the
transaction documents without specifying the real
counterparties cannot be accepted as an argument in
support of the claim that the representatives of XXXXXX
were unable to establish who was the seller in the
transaction.

The claim that the disclosure of information about the seller
was prevented by the regulation under the GDPR
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TBBPJICHUETO, Y€ pa3KpuMBaHETO Ha wuH(OpMaNUs 3a
mpojaBada OWI0 BB3MPEMITCTBAHO OT PeryJausaTa Io
Permament GDPR, Thit KaTo ChHITMAT ypexaa 3amurara
Ha JIMYHU JaHHU Ha (U3NIECKUTE JIUIA, & B KOHKPETHHS
CJTy4aii ¥ IBETE CTPaHU ca IOPUANICCKH JTUIIA.

OT ChIIIECTBEHO 3HAYCHHE € K 00CTOSTEIICTBOTO, Ue
XXXXXX © yhOpaBisBamlOTO TIEHCHOHHUSA (OH
XXXXXX ca cBbp3aHu Jula, Thi KaToO ca 4acT OT €JHa
WKOHOMHUYECKa TPyIa, MOpaad KOSTO TBBPIACHUITA, Y€
JIBETE CTpaH| ca ckmroummm caenka Ha OTC 6e3 ga 3HasAT
KOS € HacpeliHaTa CTpaHa, He Morar Jnaa Obaar
MOJIKPETICHH.

B AYAH scHO M HENPOTHBOPEYHBO € OITHCAHO
U3BBPIIEHOTO OT JIMIETO JeSHHWe, a WMEHHO
M3BBPIIBAHETO HA HEOOXOJUMHUTE (DAKTUUECKU U IPAaBHU
JICHCTBYSI OT MMETO M 3a CMETKa Ha YNPaBJISBAHOTO U
npeactaBisiBaHO  OoT  Hero XXXXXXXXXX, 3a
CKJIIIOYBAHETO HA  CJAeIKa CBhC  CBBP3aHO  CBC
3acTpaxoBarelis Julle, B HapylIeHue Ha wi. 177, an. 2, T.
2 or KCO B®B Bpb3Ka § 1, an. 2, 1. 3, 6. ,,a“, mogOykBa
,aa“ ot JIP ma KCO.

B®B BpBb3Ka ¢ rOpen3nokKeHOTO € HEOOXOAUMO J1a ce
MOCOYM, Y€ HE ca Hauule W3pUYHH (HOopMaTHH
W3WCKBAHUA TIPH CIENKUTE ¢ (MHAHCOBU MHCTPYMEHTH,
KaKBUTO HAlpuUMEp Ca BBBEJCHH II0 OTHOIICHHUE Ha
CICIKUTE, CKJIIOYBAHM B HOTapHaJiHAa (opma, KbIETO
CTPaHUTE ca JUThKHHU Ja ce ABAT JIMYHO TIpe]l HoTapuyca,
KOHTO  yIOCTOBEpsiBA  TAXHATa  CAMOJIMYHOCT H
BOJICU3SIBJICHUs. B Ta3su Bpb3Ka MpU  CACIKHUTE C
(hMHAHCOBM WHCTPYMEHTH, KaKbBTO € M HACTOSIIMST
CITy4aid, ca JOIyCTUMH BCHYKH OOWYAiHU Criocodw 3a
oopMsiHE Ha JOKYMEHTHTE IO CHCIKUTE, KaTo Harp.
HapeXaaHe 1o TejaedoHa WIM UMEWN U B IOCIEACTBHE
MOJIIMTMCBAHE HA CHOTBETHUTE JIOKYMEHTH.

CoriacHo cberaBeHnss AYAH, XXXXXXXXXXX
€ MPUBJICYCHA KbM OTTOBOPHOCT UMEHHO B KA4€CTBOTO CH
Ha yrnpasisiBaiia u npeacrasisBaia XX XXX XXX, kato
SICHO € mocoueHo (Ha crp.] (IppBU ab3al) u cTpaHuIa 3
(Tpetun ab3am) or AYAH ), ue e u3BBPIINII HAPYIICHUETO
B YCJIOBHATA Ha CHU3BBPIIUTEICTBO C €IUH OT
OCTaHAINTE TPEJCTABIIABALIN JAPYKECTBOTO, 2 UMEHHO
XXXXX  XXXXXXXXXX. CboTBEeTHO  cpelly
XXXXXXXX e cbcraeH AYAH Noe XXXXX r. 3a
CBHINOTO HapyIIeHUE, B ChOTBETCTBHUE C N3NCKBAHUATA HA
1. 18 ot 3AHH.

Huto emna pasmopenba Ha 3akoHa HE BMEHsBa
3aIbJDKEHUE, KAKTO Ha aKTOCHhCTABUTENS Taka W B
MOCIIE/ICTBAE HAa aJMHUHHCTPATHBHOHAKA3aBaIllMs OpTraH
Jla TPENOCTaBsl KOIMKE HAa BCHYKA CHOpPAHU MHCMEHHU
JTIOKA3aTeJICTBA B X0J1a HAa YCTAHOBSABaHE HA U3BBPIICHOTO
HapymieHue. HeoOxomuMo € nma ce mocoudm, 4e
OTHOCUMHTE (DAaKTH U OOCTOSTEICTBA, ChABPIKAIIM CE B
JMIOKYMEHTUTE II0 CIIydasi, ca TOApPOOHO OOCHACHH B
AYAH wu 3a HapymmuTenss € H3BECTHO KakBH ca

Regulation cannot be accepted since it regulates the
protection of personal data of individuals and in this
particular case both parties are legal entities.

It is also essential that XXXXXX and XXXXXX
managing the pension fund are related parties, as they are
part of the same economic group, which is why the claim
that the two parties entered into an OTS transaction without
knowing who the counterparty is cannot be supported.

The act for establishment of an administrative
violation clearly and indisputably describes the act
performed by the person - the performance of the necessary
factual and legal actions on behalf and at the expense of
XXXXXXXXXXXX, managed and represented by him,
for the conclusion of a transaction with a person related to
the insurer, in violation of Art. 177, para. 2, item 2 of the
SIC in connection with § 1, para. 2, item 3, letter "a", sub
letter "aa" from the additional regulations of the SIC.

In relation to the above it is necessary to point out
that there are no formal requirements for transactions with
financial instruments, such as those introduced in relation
to the transactions concluded in notarial form, where the
parties are required to appear in person before the notary,
which certifies their identity and declarations of will. In this
regard, in the case of transactions with financial
instruments, as is the case here, all the usual methods for
drawing up the transaction documents are permissible, such
as e.g. ordering by phone or email and subsequently signing
the relevant documents.

According to the act for establishment of an
administrative violation, XXXXXXXXXXXX is held
liable in her capacity as manager and representative of
XXXXXXXXX, clearly stated (on page 1 (first paragraph)
and page 3 (third paragraph) of the act) that she committed
the violation under the terms of joint execution with one of
the other representatives of the company, namely
XXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXX. Accordingly, against
XXXXXXXXX, act for establishment of an administrative
violation Ne XXXXXX was issued for the same violation,
in accordance with the requirements of Art. 18 of the Law
on Administrative Offenses and Penalties.

No provision of the law imposes an obligation both on
the issuer of the act and subsequently on the administrative
penal authority to provide a copy of all collected written
evidence in the course of establishing the committed
violation.

It is necessary to point out that the relevant facts and
circumstances contained in the documents on the case are
discussed in detail in the act for establishment of an
administrative violation and the violator knows what the




KOMUCHS 3A ©H1

obcrosiTenicTBaTa, 000CHOBABAIM U3BOA 32 U3BBPIIECHO
Hapymierre. CbIIO Taka CieiBa jJa ce IO0COYH, Ye
ceriaacHo wi. 43, ain. 5 or 3BAHH aktochbcTaBUTEIAT €
JUTHKEH J1a TIPEACTaBU Ha HAKa3aHOTO JIUIE MPENUC OT
aKTa, HO HE U II'BJICH KOMIUIEKT OT BCHYKHU
J0Ka3aTCJIICTBCHU MaTCpUaIn.

IMopamu ropemsnokenoro, Ha XXXXXXXX,
EI'H XXXXXXX, ¢ [OCTOSHEH  aJpec:
XXXXXXXX, ampec 3a  KOPECHOHICHIIHS:
XXXXXXXXXX, Ha mIbXHOCT: XXXXX Ha
XXXXXX, EHMK XXXXXXXX, € HaloXeHO
aIMAUHHCTPATHBHO HaKa3aHWE rioda B pa3Mmep Ha
XXXXXXX neBa, Ha ocHoBaHue ui. 351, am. 1, 1.3
ot KCO 3a napymenuero Ha wi. 177, ain. 2, 1. 2 oT
KCO, BbB BpB3Ka c § 1, an. 2, 1. 3, 6. ,,a“, monOykBa
»aa“ ot JIP ma KCO.

circumstances are, justifying the conclusion that a violation
has been committed. It should also be noted that according
to Art. 43, para. 5 of the Law on Administrative Offenses
and Penalties, the issuer of the act is obliged to present to
the punished person a copy of the act, but not a complete
set of all evidentiary materials.

Due to the above, XXXXXXXXX, PIN
XXXXXXXXX, with permanent address:
XXXXXXXXX, correspondence address:
XXXXXXXXXXXX, with position: XXXXXX of
XXXXXXXXX, UIC XXXXXXXXX, an administrative
penalty fine of XXXXXXXXX leva was imposed, on the
basis of Art. 351, para. 1, item 3 of the SIC for the violation
of Art. 177, para. 2, item 2 of the SIC, in connection with §
1, para. 2, item 3, b. "a", sub letter "aa" from the additional
regulations of the SIC..




